
January 31, 2026 KOKURA 5R 

KOKURA
5

Post Time

 12:05
5R 
MIX, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:16,040,000 Yen

2860m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,400   3,400   2,100   1,300     840

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,400   3,400   2,100   1,300     840
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No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
　　Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

PastPerformance

 JRA Jump races

WET is         

  Wet Condition

T 2860m
T 2970m Under
T 3000m Over
Lasted Flat 
Fail Finish

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Average 1F (seconds)
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Yamakatsu Ace H6 32 8,340,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2860 0.0.0.1 Dec 28/25 34 5HANSHIN8 Nov 30/25 32 4KYOTO8 Nov 1/25 38 3KYOTO10 Sep 28/25 35 4HANSHIN9 Aug 3/25 34 2NIIGATA4

Another Ace(JPN) Toshiki Inoue KYOT 0.0.1.1 2970 0.0.1.6 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 3000 0.0.0.0 7th /14 No. 8 Fav. 5 5th /9 No. 8 Fav. 5 3rd /11 No. 2 Fav. 7 5th /12 No. 6 Fav. 7 10th /14 No. 4 Fav. 6

1 1 2 Hot Flavor Chestnut Toru Miya CHUT 0.0.0.0 526 0 T Inoue 57.0 526 +2 T Inoue 57.0 524 +8 T Inoue 57.0 516 +12 T Inoue 57.0 504 +4 T Inoue 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0  2970m Jump Firm 3:27.0 2910m Jump Firm 3:23.7 2910m Jump Good 3:19.6 2970m Jump Firm 3:26.7 2850m Jump Firm 3:09.8

Okada Bokujo Total 2.1.1.23 ALLT 0.0.1.7 -------- 7------ 10-9-6 13.9F      39.1 7-5-5 14.0F      36.9 7-7-4 13.7F      39.0 5-5-5 13.9F      37.8 13-12-12 13.3F      37.0
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLA 2.1.0.16 4 W 0 1 1 2 Nac El Dorado(JPN)(2.4) Chic(JPN)(3.7) Meisho Unebi(JPN)(0.8) Fumus Mut(JPN)(1.9) Ludovicus(JPN)(4.2)
Strong Return M5 21 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 3FUKUSHIMA6 Sep 15/25 4NAKAYAMA5 Jul 6/25 21 2FUKUSHIMA4 Feb 2/25 1TOKYO2 Aug 24/24 3NIIGATA5

No Magic(JPN) Ryota Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 BANDAISAN TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No. 5 Fav.16 11th /14 No. 6 Fav.14 13th /14 No.13 Fav.13 14th /14 No.12 Fav.14 10th /18 No. 6 Fav.10

2 2 5 Win Lucia Dark Bay Hirofumi Toda CHUT 0.0.0.0 466 0 R Kobayashi 56.0 466 -2 R Kobayashi 56.0 468 +10 Y Namba 58.0 458 +8 M Sugihara 55.0 450 -4 H Oehara 51.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2600m Turf Firm 2:41.1 2500m Turf Firm 2:34.8 2750m Jump Firm 3:13.2 2100m Dirt Good 2:17.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1

Orion Farm Total 0.0.0.11 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-14-12 35.8F 37.8-35.5 8-8-6 37.6F 30.2-35.3 13-13-13 14.1F      38.4 13-14-14 39.7F 30.7-38.8 13-14-13 36.0F 35.2-36.1
Shigeyuki Yamaoka <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.0.10 8WOver 0 0 0 5 Calming Lights(JPN(1.3) King's True(JPN)(3.1) Beanstalk(JPN)(9.7) Bannerman Tesoro(J(4.7) Golden Step(JPN)(1.4)
Dee Majesty H6 14 43,653,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 1NAKAYAMA2 Nov 2/25 4TOKYO11 Jun 22/25 1HAKODATE4 Apr 27/25 2TOKYO2 Mar 30/25 3NAKAYAMA2

Dover Hawk(JPN) Sho Ueno KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 SUNRISE STAKES 3-Win SHUREI STAKES 3-Win UHB HAI 3-Win SHONAN STAKES 3-Win FUNABASHI STAKE 3-Win
60.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 7th /14 No. 4 Fav.13 12th /12 No. 4 Fav.10 12th /15 No. 5 Fav. 8 10th /15 No. 2 Fav.12 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.13

3 3 Takara Jennifer Bay Hidekatsu Shimizu CHUT 0.0.0.0 492 +4 Y Hara 55.0 488 +8 Y Hara 58.0 480 -4 H Yoshida 56.0 484 +2 H Kitamura 56.0 482 0 M Iwata 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1300m Dirt Muddy 1:21.0 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6

Daiei Bokujo Total 3.1.3.17 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ------ 7-------- 13-13 34.1F 33.3-34.9 12-12 37.9F 29.5-35.7 14-15 34.0F 33.8-34.9 11-11 33.6F 34.1-34.5 11-13 34.7F 34.1-34.9
Masaru Shimada ALLA 3.1.3.17 3 W 1 0 1 5 Win Iolite(JPN)(0.6) Ecoro Azel(USA)(4.5) Eau de Mer(JPN)(0.6) Hakusan Bird(JPN)(0.4) Jo Medvind(JPN)(0.6)
Admirable C4 15 14,900,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 22/25 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 24/25 3NIIGATA2 Aug 3/25 2NIIGATA4 Jun 21/25 1HAKODATE3

Namura Trom(JPN) Genki Mizunuma KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHIMOKITAHANTO 1-Win
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No.14 Fav.11 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.12 13th /18 No. 2 Fav.11 5th /12 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /10 No. 1 Fav. 6

4 4 Namura Moyo Dark Bay Tatsuhiko Ishikuri CHUT 0.0.0.0 468 +2 G Mizunuma 54.0 466 +12 K Maruta 57.0 454 +2 A Tsumura 56.0 452 +6 K Tosaki 56.0 446 -4 H Yoshida 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7 1000m Turf Firm 0:56.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1

Fumihiro Hotta Total 1.1.0.12 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ------------16-- 1-1 39.6F 35.1-37.2 13-11 34.2F 34.3-34.8 33.4F 32.3-33.1 2-2 34.9F 34.6-34.4 5-5 34.8F 33.8-34.6
Mutsuhiro Namura ALLA 1.1.0.12 6 W 0 0 0 1 Rayures(JPN)(2.4) Gatto Nero(JPN)(0.6) La Torche(JPN)(1.1) B B Effort(JPN)(0.6) Cowslip(JPN)(0.7)
Epiphaneia C4 27 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 28 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 10/25 1SAPPORO6 Jun 29/25 2FUKUSHIMA2 May 10/25 2TOKYO5 Apr 20/25 1FUKUSHIMA4

Monza Flavor(JPN) Taro Kusano KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
59.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 9th /14 No.11 Fav.12 9th /14 No.10 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 7 Fav.16 7th /8 No. 2 Fav. 8 10th /15 No.13 Fav.12

5 5 4 Maple Flavor Bay Takashi Kubota CHUT 0.0.0.0 464 +4 T Kusano 58.0 460 +10 K Yokoyama 57.0 450 -4 Y Nonaka 57.0 454 -2 T Kowata 57.0 456 -4 M Nagashima 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2770m Jump Firm 3:07.8 2600m Turf Firm 2:44.7 2600m Turf Firm 2:41.0 2400m Turf Good 2:30.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:51.0

Maruko Kobayashi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.8 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-9-9 13.6F      37.1 3-5-7 38.3F 39.1-37.3 9-12-9 36.0F 36.5-36.5 8-8-8 35.3F 36.7-34.5 11-12-14 41.9F 29.8-41.2
Nobuo Oda <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.0.7 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Mulberry City(JPN)(6.3) Ask Dead Heat(JPN)(1.7) Ra Shalom(JPN)(0.4) Illustre(JPN)(1.7) Blue Coming(JPN)(2.4)
Majestic Warrior C4 14 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Jun 22/25 3TOKYO6 Apr 26/25 2TOKYO1 Feb 16/25 1TOKYO6

Usefulness(JPN) Keita Ban KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
59.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 2 Fav.16 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.15 10th /16 No.11 Fav.13

6 6 Mikki Papaya Chestnut Jiro Ono CHUT 0.0.0.0 458 +6 S Sato 54.0 452 -10 K Harada 57.0 462     D Shibata 57.0                     
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2100m Dirt Stand 2:16.6 2100m Dirt Good 2:15.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.8       

Inaba Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 12-11-11 40.5F 30.9-37.9 12-13-11 39.9F 31.2-39.0 13-13 37.6F 36.5-37.3
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd ALLA 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Blue Giant(JPN)(4.0) Dakara Festive(JPN(2.6) Ho O Gold(JPN)(2.2)
Screen Hero G8 39 84,377,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 39 4KYOTO7 Nov 2/25 23 3KYOTO11 Jul 13/25 1HAKODATE10 Apr 13/25 1FUKUSHIMA2 Feb 9/25 1KOKURA6

Win Shukran(JPN) Shinichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.2 2970 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN TOMOE SHO OPN FUKUSHIMA MIMPO Ltd KOKURA NIKKEI S OPN
60.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 5th /9 No. 9 Fav. 5 10th /10 No. 6 Fav. 4 5th /12 No.12 Fav. 9 10th /15 No. 9 Fav. 7 3rd /11 No. 5 Fav. 8

6 7 1 Excuse Chestnut Shoichiro Wada CHUT 0.0.0.0 470 +8 S Ishigami 60.0 462 -6 S Ishigami 60.0 468 -4 M Matsuoka 57.0 472 0 G Maruyama 57.0 472 +16 G Maruyama 57.0
(Grass Wonder) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2910m Jump Firm 3:23.0 2910m Jump Firm 3:33.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5 2000m Turf Good 2:02.0

Cosmo View Farm Total 4.2.3.19 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 8-7-7 14.0F      39.4 8-10-10 14.7F      38.2 4-4-4 35.5F 34.4-35.5 3-3-2 36.6F 34.8-36.4 1-1-1 36.0F 36.3-35.5
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLA 4.2.3.17 8WOver 1 1 2 8 Sol Amazon(JPN)(1.2) Gain Support(JPN)(10.7) Keiai Sena(JPN)(1.1) Sirius Colt(JPN)(0.7) Douradores(JPN)(0.5)
Logotype C4 29 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Nov 9/25 31 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 6/25 4NAKAYAMA1 Aug 24/25 2SAPPORO2 Jul 26/25 1SAPPORO1 Jul 6/25 1HAKODATE8

Baby Bellissimo(JPN)
Yusuke Igarashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
59.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 9th /9 No. 8 Fav. 9 7th /15 No. 7 Fav.12 ER /13 No. 2 Fav. 0 11th /14 No. 3 Fav.12 12th /13 No.11 Fav. 8

7 8 Carte Blanche Bay Naru Owada CHUT 0.0.0.0 488 +2 Y Eda 58.0 486 -12 Y Nonaka 57.0 490 -8 M Honda 57.0 498 +10 Y Furukawa 57.0 488 +2 Y Shibata 54.0
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2750m Jump Firm 3:08.7 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:55.8 2600m Turf Firm 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.5 1700m Dirt Good 1:48.3

Kineusu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.11 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 8-9-9 13.7F      38.8 4-3-6 40.3F 36.9-40.3 37.0-38.5 11-10-11 40.3F 29.6-38.5 13-10-12 39.5F 29.2-38.1
Kumazawa Ryosuke Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.0.10 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Il Divino(JPN)(4.0) Compact Fight(JPN)(1.1) Dyaus(JPN)(2.9) Break Bounds(JPN)(2.7)
Beach Patrol M6 14 33,853,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Nov 30/25 5TOKYO8 Oct 26/25 4NIIGATA4 Aug 9/25 1SAPPORO5 Jul 19/25 1HAKODATE11 Jun 28/25 2FUKUSHIMA1

Luce Rossa(JPN) Kei Oehara KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 ORIENTAL SHO 2-Win MURAKAMI TOKUBE 2-Win MOIWAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win KAMOMEJIMA TOKU 2-Win MATSUSHIMA TOKU 2-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 9th /9 No. 1 Fav. 9 13th /16 No.10 Fav.16 9th /11 No. 1 Fav. 9 14th /14 No.12 Fav. 9 7th /8 No. 4 Fav. 6

7 9 Luminous Red Dark Bay Masao Kasuya CHUT 0.0.0.0 476 +6 R Yokoyama 51.0 470 +6 R Yokoyama 56.0 464 -12 D Sasaki 56.0 476 +6 R King 56.0 470 +2 R Yokoyama 56.0
(Lemon Drop Kid) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9 2000m Turf Good 2:02.0 2000m Turf Good 2:04.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8

Okada Stud Total 2.2.1.20 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 9-9-9 35.7F 36.5-34.5 12-12 36.1F 36.0-35.6 10-9-8 35.4F 38.3-34.7 2-2-2 36.0F 36.1-34.6 2-2-3 35.5F 36.0-35.0
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing ALLA 2.2.1.20 8WOver 0 1 0 5 Reigning(JPN)(2.5) Meiner Ocean(JPN)(1.6) Sakura Farrel(JPN)(1.7) Joyful News(JPN)(1.4) Remige(JPN)(0.5)
Lord Kanaloa G7 28 56,678,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2860 0.0.0.1 Jan 11/26 31 1KYOTO4 Nov 29/25 41 4KYOTO7 Nov 9/25 39 3FUKUSHIMA2 Jun 28/25 29 2KOKURA1 May 18/25 28 1NIIGATA6

Red La Manche(JPN) Kayata Komaki KYOT 0.0.1.1 2970 0.0.1.3 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
60.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No.11 Fav. 4 3rd /9 No. 1 Fav. 4 7th /9 No. 7 Fav. 4 11th /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 5th /11 No. 4 Fav. 3

8 10 3 Red Cherir Dark Bay Yasushi Shono CHUT 0.0.0.0 476 -2 K Komaki 60.0 478 -2 K Komaki 60.0 480 -2 K Komaki 60.0 482 -2 K Komaki 60.0 484 +12 K Komaki 60.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0  2910m Jump Firm 3:23.6 2910m Jump Firm 3:22.3 2750m Jump Firm 3:05.7 2860m Jump Firm 3:19.4 2890m Jump Good 3:16.7

Tomita Bokujo Total 3.4.4.16 ALLT 0.0.1.4 ---- 5---------- 4-4-4 14.0F      39.3 2-2-2 13.9F      39.4 4-5-6 13.5F      38.8 4-5-6 13.9F      37.2 8-7-6 13.6F      38.6
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLA 3.4.3.12 2 W 0 1 1 1 Red Faro(JPN)(2.5) Sol Amazon(JPN)(0.5) Il Divino(JPN)(1.0) Freedom Reign(JPN)(4.1) Scolari(JPN)(6.3)
Henry Barows C4 26 1,460,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2860 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 27 3FUKUSHIMA6 Aug 31/25 4CHUKYO4 Aug 17/25 3CHUKYO8 Jul 13/25 2KOKURA6 Apr 13/25 2HANSHIN6

Azem(JPN) Yuta Onodera KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
59.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 12th /14 No.10 Fav. 9 13th /18 No.10 Fav.11 4th /13 No. 1 Fav. 9 7th /16 No.16 Fav.13 7th /15 No.12 Fav. 8

8 11 Sharlotka Bay Tomoyasu Sakaguchi CHUT 0.0.0.0 454 +12 Y Onodera 58.0 442 -2 Y Kokubun 57.0 444 -2 Y Kokubun 57.0 446 +4 Y Kokubun 57.0 442 +4 M Demuro 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2770m Jump Firm 3:08.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.1

Shoei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.7 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-13-13 13.6F      36.5 17-16-15 34.9F 35.7-34.7 11-10-11 34.2F 37.1-34.6 7-5-6 37.0F 36.9-36.7 12-11-11 40.8F 37.5-38.9
Atsuhito Suzuki <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.0.6 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Osteria(JPN)(6.1) Meisho Isle(JPN)(2.0) Ambiance(JPN)(0.5) Matenro Gift(JPN)(0.6) Dignite(JPN)(3.2)

January 31, 2026 KOKURA 5R  MIX, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:16,040,000 Yen 2860m, Turf


